Model
% change in
parameter

Expected Minimum
Abundance

% Change from
Basic Model

Germination (post fire) 10% 3353 19.8%

Germination (post fire)  -10% 2231 -20.3%

Germination (post fire) 20% 3620 29.3%

Germination (post fire)  -20% 1747 -37.6%

Germination (post fire) 30% 4284 53.0%

Germination (post fire)  -30% 1304 -53.4%

longevity +20% yrs 4.5% 2944 5.1%

longevity -30% yrs 5.6% 3013 7.6%

* from stage 10 to 47 the modeled survival is 0.998 or higher so only a decrease was evaluated

4.3.1.2 Quercus dumosa
Table 13 shows the results of the sensitivity analysis for parameters considered sensitive.
Ecological theory predicts that obligate sprouters will be influenced by processes affecting adult
survival but not recruitment (Bond and Midgley 2001). Our model reflects this in that results
were sensitive to adult mortality (Table 13) but not to any of the other transitions or fecundities
(Table 6, Appendix C).

Table 12. Q. dumosa sensitivity analysis results for model parameters determined sensitive. For
the complete table, see Appendix C.

Model
% change in
parameter

Expected Minimum
Abundance

% Change from
Basic Model

Stage Matrix
Basic   59.1 0.0%
Transitions
Adults to adults ( + 0.5% to a 400 yr lifespan) 0.50% 69.6 17.8%
Adults to adults (- 0.4% to a 250 yr lifespan) -0.40% 52.4 -11.3%
Catastrophe Matrix

Post-fire adult survival +0.5% (catastrophe
matrix value 0.9951) 0.5% 59.6 0.8%

Post-fire adult survival -0.5% (catastrophe
matrix value 0.9850) -0.5% 59.8 1.2%

Dispersal only contributed a small amount to the EMA for Q. dumosa (2.1%); this was a best-
case scenario. The model represents a maximum potential for dispersal because in the model, all
suitable but unoccupied habitat was considered unoccupied; but in fact the niche that Q. dumosa
would fill is likely occupied by long-lived woody species. Nevertheless, dispersal contributed
very little to population abundance.

4.3.1.3 Chorizanthe orcuttiana
Table 14 shows the results of the sensitivity analysis. The model output is not sensitive to
changes in fecundity or the seed to adult transition, but it is sensitive to seedbank longevity. The